

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

### Tortillas, Plain

<b>Material name:</b>	Tortilla, Plain																												
<b>Net weight:</b>	62 g ( 2 units of 31 g)																												
<b>Packaging:</b>	Polyethylene, aluminium, polyester.																												
<b>Ingredients:</b>	Bleached <b>Wheat</b> Flour 54% (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid) Water, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Vegetable Glycerol, Contains 2% or less of the following: Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, <b>Wheat Gluten</b> , Calcium Propionate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sugar, Fumaric Acid, Sodium Aluminum Sulphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Corn Starch, Potassium Sorbate, Yeast, CMC Gum, Enzymes, Sodium Metabisulphite.																												
<b>Allergens:</b>	Wheat																												
<b>Nutrition:</b>	<table border="0" style="width: 100%;"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th style="text-align: center;"><u>Per 100 g</u></th> <th style="text-align: center;"><u>Per 62 g (2 units of 31g )</u></th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy:</td> <td style="text-align: center;">1470 kJ/ 350 kcal</td> <td style="text-align: center;">911 kJ / 217 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat:</td> <td style="text-align: center;">9.5 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">5.9 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td><i>of which saturated:</i></td> <td style="text-align: center;">4 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">2.5 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate:</td> <td style="text-align: center;">56 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">34.7 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td><i>of which sugar:</i></td> <td style="text-align: center;">2 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">1.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fiber:</td> <td style="text-align: center;">1.5 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">0.9 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein:</td> <td style="text-align: center;">6.5 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">4 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt:</td> <td style="text-align: center;">1.0 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">0.6 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		<u>Per 100 g</u>	<u>Per 62 g (2 units of 31g )</u>	Energy:	1470 kJ/ 350 kcal	911 kJ / 217 kcal	Fat:	9.5 g	5.9 g	<i>of which saturated:</i>	4 g	2.5 g	Carbohydrate:	56 g	34.7 g	<i>of which sugar:</i>	2 g	1.2 g	Fiber:	1.5 g	0.9 g	Protein:	6.5 g	4 g	Salt:	1.0 g	0.6 g	
	<u>Per 100 g</u>	<u>Per 62 g (2 units of 31g )</u>																											
Energy:	1470 kJ/ 350 kcal	911 kJ / 217 kcal																											
Fat:	9.5 g	5.9 g																											
<i>of which saturated:</i>	4 g	2.5 g																											
Carbohydrate:	56 g	34.7 g																											
<i>of which sugar:</i>	2 g	1.2 g																											
Fiber:	1.5 g	0.9 g																											
Protein:	6.5 g	4 g																											
Salt:	1.0 g	0.6 g																											
<b>Shelf life:</b>	Unopened: 36 months																												
<b>Storage:</b>	Keep cool and dry at an ambient temperature in a temperate climate																												

OrifO ApS, Hansborggade 30, DK- 6100 Haderslev, Denmark